PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Geoffrey L. Taylor	08/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vista Medical, Ltd.
Street Address:	3-55 Henlow Bay
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R3Y 1G4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6155120
Patent Number:	6543299
Patent Number:	7201063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-4551

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132414110

Email: ahartman@dbllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alan J. Hartman
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan J. Hartman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Taylor Patents Assignment#page1.tif source=Taylor Patents Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

Geoffrey L. Taylor, residing at 784 Niagara Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3N 0W3 ("Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the patents identified on attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents").

Vista Medical, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Manitoba, Canada, having a place of business at 3-55 Henlow Bay, Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R3Y 1G4 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the full right to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past, present and future infringing uses of the Patents or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patents, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patents or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness: Inventor: Date:

| Compared to the Control of Control of

4495268-2

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0967

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
6,155,120	December 5, 2000	PIEZORESISTIVE FOOT PRESSURE MEASUREMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS
6,543,299	April 8, 2003	PRESSURE MEASUREMENT SENSOR WITH PIEZORESISTIVE THREAD LATTICE
7,201,063	April 10, 2007	NORMAL FORCE GRADIENT/SHEAR FORCE SENSORS AND METHOD OF MEASURING INTERNAL BIOLOGICAL TISSUE STRESS

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0968